NJSFA 2023 Election Results - State Office Candidates & Ballot Questions

Ballots Cast - 6,491

President Secretary
W  Robert Ordway 5,882 W  Thomas Pelaia
other 151 other
Vice President 1st Assistant Secretary
W  Joseph Hankins 5,941 W  Brian Martone
other 77 other
Treasurer 2nd Assistant Secretary
W  Edward Mullen 5,942 W  Richard Dreby
other 63 other
Question 1

Approving 2022 Red Book as printed and as appears on the NJSFA website

Question 2

Affirming the 2023 County Caucus election results

Question 3
Approval of 2028 Convention to be held in Wildwood

Question 4
Requests the NJSFA to amend article VI, Section 3 of the Constitution and Bylaws to
allow for burial benefit to be paid on behalf of a Life Member of the Convention who
has not served the required eighty-four (84) months to be eligible for the burial benefit.

Question 5

Requests the NJSFA to propose an amendment to the existing statutes to reduce
the minimum age of membership to sixteen (16) years of age.

Question 6

Requests the NJSFA to amend Article VI, Section 2 of the General Relief Rules to
add siblings to the list of individuals eligible to receive payment of a burial benefit.

Question 7

Requests the NJSFA to amend Article I, Section 14 of the Constitution and By-laws
to change the disciplinary process and penalties for failing to file required Reports.

Question 8

Requests the NJSFA to seek an amendment to existing statutes to require written
notification by the NJSFA to any member removed from the membership rolls.

1=

1=

=

1=

=

1=

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

5,944
71

5,945
59

5,856
76

5,314
992

5278
1021

5216
1081

3113
3125

2383
3697

5045
1065

2525
3505

3439
2617



