NJSFA 2023 Election Results - State Office Candidates & Ballot Questions

Ballots Cast - 6,491

President			Secretary	Secretary			
W	Robert Ordway	5,882	W	Thomas Pelaia	5,944		
_	other	151	_	other	71		
Vice President 1st Assistant Secretary							
				Brian Martone	5,945		
<u>••</u>	other	77	<u></u>	other	59		
	other	,,		other	33		
<u>Treasurer</u> <u>2nd Assistant Secretary</u>							
<u>W</u>	Edward Mullen	5,942	<u>W</u>	Richard Dreby	5,856		
	other	63		other	76		
Question 1 Approving 2022 Red Book as printed and as appears on the NJSFA website					YES NO	5,314 992	
Question 2 Affirming the 2023 County Caucus election results					VEC	5278	
AIIIIA	ning the 2023 County	Caucus election re	esuits	<u>w</u>	YES NO	1021	
					110	1021	
Question 3							
Appr	oval of 2028 Convention	on to be held in W	/ildwood	<u>w</u>	YES	5216	
					NO	1081	
Question 4							
Requests the NJSFA to amend article VI, Section 3 of the Constitution and Bylaws to					YES	3113	
allow for burial benefit to be paid on behalf of a Life Member of the Convention who $\underline{\mathbf{W}}$					NO	3125	
has n	ot served the required eig	ghty-four (84) mon	ths to be eligible for the b	urial benefit.			
Question 5							
Requests the NJSFA to propose an amendment to the existing statutes to reduce					YES	2383	
the minimum age of membership to sixteen (16) years of age.					NO	3697	
Question		Article VI Section	of the Conoral Police Pul	os to M	YES	5045	
Requests the NJSFA to amend Article VI, Section 2 of the General Relief Rules to add siblings to the list of individuals eligible to receive payment of a burial benefit.					NO	1065	
	6						
Question 7							
Requests the NJSFA to amend Article III, Section 14 of the Constitution and By-laws					YES	2525	
to cha	ange the disciplinary prod	cess and penalties f	or failing to file required R	eports. <u>W</u>	NO	3505	
Question 8							
Requests the NJSFA to seek an amendment to existing statutes to require written					YES	3439	
notification by the NJSFA to any member removed from the membership rolls.					NO	2617	